
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 252, between lines 16 and 17, insert the following:

3 **"20-950 JUDGMENTS**

4 The sum of Ten Thousand and No/100 (\$10,000.00) Dollars is hereby appropriated out of
5 the General Fund of the state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2014-2015 to be used to pay the
6 consent judgment in the suit entitled "Norwood Hollier v. the State of Louisiana through the
7 Department of Transportation and Development", bearing Number 2002-3856 on the docket
8 of the Fifteenth Judicial District Court, parish of Lafayette, state of Louisiana.

9 The sum of Three Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Eight and No/100 (\$3,668.00) Dollars in
10 favor of Betty Mouton and the sum of Five Thousand One Hundred and No/100 (\$5,100.00)
11 Dollars in favor of Shawana Mouton, are hereby appropriated out of the General Fund of the
12 state of Louisiana for Fiscal Year 2014-2015 to be used to pay the consent judgment in the
13 suit entitled "Betty Mouton and Shawana Mouton v. Allstate Insurance Company, Chatra
14 Carter, Lafayette Consolidated Government, and the State of Louisiana through the
15 Department of Transportation and Development", bearing Number 2008-1654-I on the
16 docket of the Fifteenth Judicial District Court, parish of Lafayette, state of Louisiana."